regulation of Chapter V – Preferential Issue of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the required disclosures

regarding proposed issue are as under:-

1. Objects of this issue:

To meet general business requirements addressing Working Capital needs as well as expansion

of Business activities.

2. Intent of PromotersDirectors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the preferential

issue:

None of promoters / directors / key management personnel of the Company intend to subscribe in

the proposed issue of convertible warrants.

3. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:

The Company intends to issue a maximum of 21,75,000 convertible warrants which upon

conversion will be equivalent to 21,75,000 equity shares of face value Re. 10/- per share at a

price of Rs. 24.25 (including premium of Rs. 14.25) as determined under Regulation 165 read

with Regulation 166A of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

4. The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue

would be as under:-

SR.

NO.

CATEGORY

PRE-ISSUE * POST-ISSUE (Upon

conversion in 18 months

from date of allotment)

No. of Shares

Held

% of Share

Holding

No. of

Shares Held

% of Share

Holding

A Promoters‟ holding:

 Individual 7200 0.72 7200 0.23

mailto:rmltd1985@gmail.com

Rose Merc Limited
Registered Office: Office No G-2, Ground Floor, Part-A, Mangal Mahesh CHS, 14th Road Khar (West),

Mumbai – 400052, Maharashtra

CIN: L24110MH1985PLC035078 E mail id: rmltd1985@gmail.comWebsite: www.rosemercltd.com

 Bodies Corporate - - - -

 Sub Total (A) 7200 0.72 7200 0.23

B Non-Promoters‟ holding:

 Individual 988800 99.28 3079800 97.12

 Bodies Corporate - -

 Others [including HUF,

NRI, IEPF Authorities, etc.]

- - 84000 2.65

 Sub Total (B) 988800 99.28 3163800 99.77

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 996000 100.00 3171000 100.00

*Notes:-

1. The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of shareholding as on March

31, 2022 as provided by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and filed by the Company

with the Stock Exchanges.

2. The post-issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that 21,75,000

convertible equity warrants will be subscribed in total and be converted into equivalent

number of equity shares by the proposed allottees, as stated above.In the event for anyreason,

the proposed allottees do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity